AGENDA COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING June 20, 2022, 7:00 PM Chairman Bob Rial, Presiding

Call to Order – Chairman Prayer – Designee Pledge to the Flag Roll Call – County Clerk

I. <u>Approval of Minutes</u> May 16, 2022

II. <u>Committee Reports</u>

III. Public Hearings

Rezoning Request for Adcox Properties, Tax Map 119, Parcels 89.00, 89.02, 89.04, 89.05, & 90.05, 69 Acres, Highway 96, Burns, Tennessee from A-1 (Agricultural) to C-2 (Commercial), 6th District

IV. Elections

- 1. Public Recommendations for 69th District State Representative
- 2. Nominations for 69th District State Representative
- 3. Candidates' Comments for 69th District State Representative
- 4. Election for 69th District State Representative

V. <u>Resolutions</u>

- 1. Budget Amendments All School Funds Board of Education Representative
- Budget Amendments All Funds except Schools Mr. Don Hall, Director of Accounts & Budgets
- 3. Highway Capital Outlay Note Mayor Bob Rial
- 4. Solid Waste Capital Outlay Note Mayor Bob Rial
- 5. Reep Road Speed Limit Change Mayor Bob Rial

VI. Other Business

Rezoning Request for Adcox Properties, Tax Map 119, Parcels 89.00, 89.02, 89.04, 89.05, & 90.05, 69 Acres, Highway 96, Burns, Tennessee from A-1 (Agricultural) to C-2 (Commercial), 6th District

VII. Approval of Notaries

VIII. <u>Announcements</u>

The next Regular Session meeting will be on Monday, July 18, 2022 at 7:00 P.M. in the Buford L. (Booty) Reed, Jr. County Commission Chamber of the Dickson County Administration Building, 4 Court Square, Charlotte, Tennessee.

Adjourn